execute and carry on all kinds of economical, industrial, statistical and 

technical surveys and research. 

IV. The liability of the Members is limited and this liability is limited to the 
amount unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them. 

V. “The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 46,58,00,000/- (Rupees 
Forty Six Crore Fifty Eight Lacs Only) divided into 46,08,00,000 (Forty Six 
Crore Eight Lacs Only) Equity Shares having Face Value of Re. 1/- (Rupee 
One Only) and 50,000 (Fifty Thousand) Preference Shares having Face 

Value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only).”**@# 

The Company has power, from time to time to increase or reduce its capital and divide the shares in the

[...]

801/2, Yash Apartment, 

3/343, Wadia Street, 

Tardeo, Mumbai 400 034. 

Prerak Hora 

S/o Mayank Hora 

105. A/2, Ganga Vihar, Podar 

Street, Santacruz (W). Mumbai 

400 054 

Occupation: Service 

(Nominee of NOA Corporate 

Services Pvt. Ltd.) 

9,999 

(Nine 

Thousand Nine 

Hundred & 

Ninety Nine 

only) 

1 

(One only) 

Sd/- 

Sd/- 

Witness to 1 & 2 

Kinnari Bhatia 

D/o Kinnari Bhatia 

93-B, Mittal Court 

Nariman Point 

Mumbai 400021 

Occupation: Service